

a

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1973/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2013 in WA No.30065/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

N. MANJUNATH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGMT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.MGMT.STUDI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C.M. Angadi, learned counsel for the petitioners
submits that if the respondent comes before this Court, the parties
may be able to arrive at some mutual settlement.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|