

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1973/2014
 N. MANJUNATH & ORS Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MGMT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.MGMT.STUDI Respondent(s)
 (with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 11972/2014
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
 O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1973/2014

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 is
 already on record.

Counter affidavit in respect of Respondent No. 8 has
 not yet been filed. Four weeks time granted as last
 opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in
 respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Sushma Kumari Bajaj
 Date: 2015.04.04
 12:25:39 IST
 Reason:

... 2/- contd.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 11972/2014

In respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 8, 10, 11 and 20,
 ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within
 four weeks.

Post both the matters again on 23.07.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG