

SECTION- XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 2 to 20)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.11972/2014

P. MANJAPPA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MGMT. OF KIRLOSKAR INST. OF ADV. MGMT. STUDI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 08.04.2014 filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 2 to 20 from the array of parties with Affidavit. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 3 (Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Books).

The applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
15, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

2. Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
429, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR