

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11972/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2013 in WA No. 30065/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

P. MANJAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.MANG.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos. 2 to 20 from the array of parties is allowed.

The name of Respondent Nos. 2 to 20 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

(RASHI GUPTA)
Sr.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER