

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
1973/2014

No.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2013
in WA No. 30065/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

N. MANJUNATH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGMT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.MGMT.STUDI

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 02/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
The application for deletion of the name of
respondent Nos. 2 to 7 from the array of parties is
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.12.03
16:58:46 IST
Reason: