

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1973/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2013
in WA No. 30065/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit
Bench At Dharwad)

N. MANJUNATH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGMT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.MGMT.STUDI
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11972/2014
Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Kasturi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER
(Signed Order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.615 OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 1973 of 2014)

N. MANJUNATH & ORS ... PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS

MGMT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.
MGMT.STUDIES ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.616OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 11972/2014)

O R D E R
Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties. It is
submitted by the learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the Respondents that the Management is ready
to give one year salary last drawn in addition to the
relief already given by the High Court to the petitioners.
However, we deem it appropriate that it would meet
the interest of justice if we direct payment of an
additional amount of Rs.75,000/- to each of the workman.
Ordered accordingly. Let the amount be paid within two
months from today.

The Civil Appeals stand disposed of.

â- |.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)
â- |.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)