

Civil Appeal No(s). 615/2017

N. MANJUNATH & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MGMT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.MGMT.STUDIES

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 616/2017

Date : 24/01/2017 These appeals were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties: Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

UPON being Mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the order dated January 13, 2017 passed in the present matter, for the words 'Sadditional amount of Rs.75,000/- to each of the workman' the words 'Sadditional amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) to each of the appellant workmen' shall be read. Office to make corrections accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 615 OF 2017

N. MANJUNATH & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MGMT.OF KIRLOSKAR INST.OF ADV.

MGMT.STUDIES

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In the order dated January 13, 2017 passed in the present matter, for the words 'Sadditional amount of Rs.75,000/- to each of the workman' the words 'Sadditional amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) to each of the appellant workmen' shall be read. Office to make corrections accordingly.

' |.....J

(ARUN MISHRA)

' |.....J

(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI

JANUARY 24, 2017